Illinois law.
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Section 451.55  Short Course 

a)	The school shall make application for approval of any short course, as defined in Section 1 of the Act [105 ILCS 425/1], by completing forms provided by the Superintendent and paying the fee specified in Section 10 of the Act [105 ILCS 425/10]. 

b)	Applications for approval of short courses shall be submitted at least 30 calendar days prior to the date that instruction in the course will begin. 

c)	Requirements for approval of short courses shall be the same as those for course approval under Section 451.270 of this Part. 

(Source:  Added at 24 Ill. Reg. 7229, effective May 1, 2000) 
